

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

Sr. No. 211

OWP No. 1659/2015
IA (1/2015[01/2015])

(Through Video Conferencing)

Tsering Stobdan and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate
(Through Video Call)

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
(Through Video Conferencing from Jammu)

ORDER
10.09.2020

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 15.10.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date
of hearing.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

JAMMU
10.09.2020
Pawan Angotra