

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR.**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

OWP No. 1659/2015

IA No. 01/2015 (01/2015)

Tsering Stobdan & Ors

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI for Respondents 3 & 4
None for other respondents.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

ORDER

11.12.2020

None appears for rest of the respondents.

Await appearance.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 5th March, 2021.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge.**

Srinagar.

11.12.2020

"Sakeena"