

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No.1659/2015

Tsering Stobdan and others

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms. Insha Haroon, GA
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate vice
Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER
02.03.2022

Last and final opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the respondents to file response. List on 28th April, 2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:
02.03.2022
"Shameem. H"

