

S. No.25
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1659/2015

**TseringStobdan and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Insha Rasheed, Ga

Ms. Sahila Nisar, Advocate vice

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI for R. 1 to 4

Ms. Shiba Rasheed, Advocate for R.5 & 6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2022**

Despite availing last and final opportunity granted, reply has not been filed.

One more opportunity of two weeks is granted subject to the payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be payable by counsel for the respondents 1 to 4 to be deposited in the Lawyers Welfare Fund, within two weeks.

Interim direction to continue.

List on 03.06.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.04.2022**

Aadil