

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1659/2015

TSering Stobdan and Ors. ....Petitioner(s)

**Through:** Mr. Kaisar Ali, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors. ....Respondent(s)

**Through:** Ms. Sahila Nisar, Adv. vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI for R 1 to 4

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.06.2022

Neither the reply has been filed nor the costs have been deposited as per the noting of the Registry.

Reply be filed as well as costs be also deposited within two weeks by learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 4, failing which right to do so shall stand closed.

List on 09.09.2022.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

03.06.2022

*"Amir"*