

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1659/2015

TSERING STOB DAN AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Adv. vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI  
Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Advocate for 5&6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.09.2022**

Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. appearing vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned ASGI, on behalf of respondents 1 to 4, has submitted at Bar that the reply has already been filed on 03.09.2022, however same is not on record.

Registry to trace out the reply filed by respondents 1 to 4 and place the same on record. In case reply is not traceable, respondents No. 1 to 4 shall furnish an additional copy to the Registry within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents 5 & 6 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' time for filing reply.

List on 25.11.2022.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**09.09.2022**  
ARIF