

S. No. 99

Supplementary

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM 7483/2022 in  
OWP 1659/2015

**Tsering Stobdan and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shafqat, Advocate, vice  
Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG for 2 and 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.12.2022**

**CM 7483/2022**

This is an application filed by the applications for bringing on record the legal heirs of the petitioners as mentioned in the application.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate, vice, Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG on behalf of the respondents 2 and 3.

Notice shall go to the rest of the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Steps for service within one week.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

Meanwhile, reply.

**(MOHAN LAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.12.2022**

Mubashir