

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1659/2015
CM No. 7483/2022**

Tsering Stobdan and Ors.

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. S.T. Hussain, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2023

CM No. 7483/2022:-

This is an application filed by the petitioner for bringing on record legal heirs of petitioner No. 1.

The application for the reasons stated therein along with no objections from the other side is allowed.

Registry is directed to update the cause title.

CM disposed of.

List the main case on 19.07.2023.

Meanwhile, response.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

05.06.2023

"Mir Arif"