

Serial No. 57

Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1659/2015

**Tsering Stobdan and Ors.**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate*

**V/s**

**State of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for 1-4*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**22.09.2023**

The reply stated to have been filed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 01.12.2023.

In the meantime, respondents 5 and 6 are directed to file reply by or before the next date.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**22.09.2023**  
*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*