

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

OWP No.1659/2015

Tsering Stobdan and others

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. T.M.Shamsi DSGI.
Mr. S.R.Hussain Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.12.2023.)

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply

List on 12.02.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.12.2023
Sanjeev