

Serial No. 08
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1659/2015  
IA(1/2015[01/2015])

Tsering Stobdan & Others. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1 to 4.  
Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate for R- 5 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER  
09.08.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the impugned Order passed by the Financial Commissioner (Revenue) is nullity in the eye of law, as the same has been passed against dead person(s).

Mr. S. R. Hussain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents 5 and 6 prays for short adjournment to seek instructions in the matter.

May do so positively by the next date.

List again on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:  
09.08.2024  
"HAMID"