

S. No. 9
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1659/2015

TSERING STOB DAN AND OTHER

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS (REVENUE) (LADAKH CASE)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI R. 1 to 4.
Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Advocate R. 5 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2024

At request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on 13.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.10.2024

Aadil