

Serial No. 16

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1659/2015

Tsering Stobdan and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Sufaya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

23.12.2024

Registry is directed to requisition the digitized record from the Joint Financial Commissioner with powers of Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K Camp Kargil.

List on 25.03.2025.

In the meantime, last and final opportunity of four weeks' is granted to respondents 5 and 6 to file objections.

Registry to convey the order to Mr. S. R. Hussain, learned counsel appearing for the respondents 5 and 6 for compliance.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

23.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"