

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1659/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015])

Tsering Stobdan And Others

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

State Of Jk And Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R 3 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.03.2025

1. Ms. Bisma, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI for respondents 3 & 4 has stated that she has already filed reply on 03.09.2022. However, the same is not on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace, digitize and place the same on record by or before next date of hearing.
3. Mr. S. R. Hussain, learned counsel submits that he is not representing the respondents 5 & 6 anymore.
4. Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to respondents 5 & 6 at the expense of the petitioners. Registry is also directed to summon the digitized record from the office of Joint Financial Commissioner with powers of Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K Camp Kargil in terms of order dated 23.12.2024.
5. List on 28.05.2025.
6. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.03.2025

Aamir