

S. No. 5

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1659/2015

Tsering Stobdan and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saika Jan, Advocate vice  
Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganaie, Advocate vice,  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 3 & 4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

28.05.2025

Petitioners were to take steps for service upon respondents 5&6, but they have not, therefore, notices could not be issued to the said respondents.

Petitioners, if interested, shall take steps for service upon respondent 5&6 within one week. Upon taking such steps, notices be issued to respondents 5&6 returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 13.08.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

28.05.2025

Misba