

Serial No. 12
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

OWP 1659/2015

TSERING STOB DAN AND OTHERS

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.*

**V/s**

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice*

*Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

24.11.2025.

Registry to report regarding status of service of respondents No. 5 & 6.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

24.11.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"