

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1659/2015
IA(1/2015[01/2015])

Tsering Stobdan And Others. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
15.12.2025

01. As per the report of the Registry respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have been served, however, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

02. Ms. Yasmeen Jan, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India submits that reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4, however, the same is not on the record.

03. Registry to trace out the reply so filed by the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and place the same on record along with the digital file.

04. List on 30th January, 2026.

