

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1659/2015IA(1/2015[01/2015])

TSERING STOB DAN AND OTHERS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

**STATE OF JK AND OTHERS (REVENUE)
(LADAKH CASE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1&2
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv for R-3&4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.01.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3 & 4 seek and are granted three weeks' time for filing reply.
3. Reply, if any, be filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6, failing which, they shall be set ex-parte on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27.02.2026.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.01.2026

“Misba”