

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1659/2015

TSERING STOB DAN AND OTHERS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

**STATE OF JK AND OTHERS (REVENUE)
(LADAKH CASE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-3&4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 seeks time for filing of reply/objections. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the same within a period of one week.

List on **21st of July, 2026.**

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

Misba"